PLYMOUTH CITY COUNCIL

Themer Slimane request-581965-75fc5a21@whatdotheyknow.com

#### **Customer Relations Team**

Plymouth City Council Ballard House, West Hoe Road Plymouth, PLI 3BJ

T 01752 398169 E FOIPeople@plymouth.gov.uk www.plymouth.gov.uk

Please ask for: the Information Access Officer

Date: 20 June 2019

My Ref: 909588

Your Ref:

Dear Themer

# Freedom of Information Request - Accommodation of Children Under S20

I am writing further to the previous correspondence dated 10 June 2019 regarding your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. I am pleased to inform you that the Council does hold the information that you have requested and I attach our response.

Please note that the information supplied can mostly be re-used in accordance with the Open Government Licence. The council should be acknowledged as the source of the information, but copyright is maintained for all photographs and third party contributions to the information supplied. For further details see <a href="http://www.nationalarchives.gov.uk/doc/open%2Dgovernment%2Dlicence/">http://www.nationalarchives.gov.uk/doc/open%2Dgovernment%2Dlicence/</a>.

If you wish to discuss this letter or the information provided please contact the Information Access Officer using the contact details above. If you are unhappy with the way your request for information has been handled you can request a review by writing to the Information Access Officer stating the reason for your dissatisfaction. Following the review, if you remain unhappy with the way your request for information has been handled you can complain to the Information Commissioner's Office via their website: <a href="https://ico.org.uk/concerns/getting/">https://ico.org.uk/concerns/getting/</a> or by writing to: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, SK9 5AF.

Information about the Freedom of Information Act 2000 can be found on the Information Commissioners Office website: <a href="http://www.ico.org.uk">http://www.ico.org.uk</a>. Plymouth City Council also has information available on our website:

http://www.plymouth.gov.uk/home/council/dataandinformation/freedominformationfoi.

Yours sincerely,

Neelam Bhardwaja Service Director Children, Young People and Families

# Freedom of Information Request 909588 Received 10 June 2019

Q1. How many children are currently accommodated by your local authority under section 20 of the Children Act 1989?

## Al. 59 (as at 14 June 2019)

Q2. Of the children in Q1, how many have been accommodated under section 20 for more than 3 months?

### A2. 4 have been Section 20 for 4 to 6 months

Q3. Of the children in Q1, how many have been accommodated under section 20 for more than 6 months?

### A3. 9 have been Section 20 for 7 to 12 months

Q4. Q3. Of the children in Q1, how many have been accommodated under section 20 for more than 12 months?

A4.30